

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE- RoHS Declaration

Supplier Name: AVX Corporation

Address: 1 AVX Blvd., Fountain Inn, SC 29644 USA

This document certifies that the commercial products as stated below and supplied by AVX Corporation are in full compliance with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament on the Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment including subsequent exemptions, decisions, and amendments, inasmuch as these products may contain lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, **PBB** and/or **PBDE** at concentrations **<0.1%** by weight and cadmium at concentrations **<0.01%** by weight in all homogenous materials except where exempt from the RoHS Directive. None of the parts below contain PFOA/PFOS/PVC.

There are a number of different products in this table. I will answer for each item below.

12105E334MAT2A
TAP107M016CCS
TAP336K025SCS
TAP686M025CCS
TACL105M010R
TAP476M016SCS
TAP476M035CCS
TAP156M035CRS
TAP226M035CCS
TAP226M025CCS
04025A7R5CAT2A
04025A5R0CAT2A
TAP227M010CCS
TAP476M016CCS
TACL105K010ATA
TAP107K010CCS
TAP107M010CCS

Products listed above meet 2011/65/EU using no exemptions.

Please be advised that AVX Corporation has reviewed the **China Compulsory Certification** requirements including the **Catalogue of Products Subject to Compulsory Certification**. As a result of the analysis, AVX has determined that neither the products listed above nor any electronic components supplied by AVX are subject to said requirements.

This document further certifies that the commercial products with part numbers as stated above without exemption and supplied by AVX Corporation are in full compliance with: MMCPEIP — Management Methods for Controlling Pollution by Electronic Information Products, Ministry of Information Industry Order #39 which is commonly known as "China RoHS".

The signature below verifies that the statements above, and those made in any material composition data, are valid and accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Signature: Dwight Herring Date: 2/18/2016

(authorized representative of AVX Corporation)

Name: Dwight Herring

Title: Global CIS Specialist

Phone: 864-967-9348e-mail: dwight.herring@avx.com